

MEETING MINUTES

The Yolo County Office of Education's vision is to be a model of excellence in educational service, innovation, and impact.



Scan the above QR code with your phone to view this meeting agenda on your phone.

BOARD MEMBERS

Tico Zendejas, President Shelton Yip, Vice President

Attendees

Voting Members Tico Zendejas, President Shelton Yip, Vice President

1. OPENING PROCEDURES

1. Call to Order and Roll Call

The Yolo County Executive Committee met on September 1, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. in person at the Yolo County Office of Education (Community Conference Room). Board members present: President Tico Zendejas and Vice President Shelton Yip. President Tico Zendejas presided. Yvette Seibert, Executive Assistant, Anthony Volkar, PIO and Garth Lewis, Superintendent of Schools, were also present.

2. Approval of Agenda

Voting: Unanimously Approved

3. Public Comment

No public comment.

2. CONSENT AGENDA

Voting: Unanimously Approved

3. DISCUSSION / ACTION

1. Discuss Board meeting agenda scheduled for September 12, 2023 Discussed the board meeting agenda for September 12, 2023.

4. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at 4:31 pm.